NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Tulare County Clerk's Office 221 S. Mooney Boulevard, Rm 105 Visalia, CA 93291

From: Lead Agency and Applicant

Tulare County Association of Governments 210 N. Church Street, Suite B Visalia, CA 93291 Attn: Gabriel Gutierrez (559) 623-0450

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021030198

Project Title: Tulare County Association of Governments 2022 Regional Transportation Plan/Sustainable Communities Strategy

Project Applicant: None

Project Location: Tulare County

Project Description: The Regional Transportation Plan guides the development of the Regional and Federal Transportation Improvement Programs (RTIP and FTIP) as well as other transportation programming documents and plans. Specifically, it outlines the Tulare County region's goals and policies for meeting current and future mobility needs and identifies programs, actions, and a plan of projects intended to address these needs consistent with adopted goals and policies. The Sustainable Communities Strategy is a part of the Regional Transportation Plan required by California Senate Bill (SB) 375 that demonstrates how regional greenhouse gas reduction targets will be met through integrated land use, housing, and transportation planning.

This is to advise that the <u>**Tulare County Association of Governments**</u> has approved the above described project on <u>**August 15, 2022**</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

- 1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation monitoring and reporting program was adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the general public at the <u>Tulare County Association of Governments</u>, 210 N. Church Street, Suite B, Visalia, CA <u>93291.</u>

Signature (Public Agency):	Ted Smalley	Title:	Executive Director
	0		

Date: August 16, 2022

Date Received for filing at OPR:_____

FILED TULARE COUNTY AUG 1 6 2022

ASSESSOR/CLERK RECORDER